In Compliance with Regulation 60 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 

Regulations, 2015, we wish to intimate the following: 

Particulars ISIN 
No. of 

NCDs 

Face Value 

(Rs.) 

Record 

Date 

Interest Payment 

Date 

1,50,000 (one lakh 

and fifty thousand) 

rated, listed, senior, 

secured, redeemable, 

transferable, taxable, 

non-convertible 

debentures 

INE348L07340 150000 10,000/- 13-12-2025 28-12-2025 

We request you to take the above on record. 

Thanking you. 

Yours faithfully,